
Chris. Newport (9-2) -vs- Tufts (5-0)
3/14/2026 at Mustang Stadium (Mustang Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Chris. Newport Goals: Jackson Shaw (2); John Santoro (2); Jamie Smith (2); Jude Maclean (2); Randolph Campbell (1) 
Assists: Ryan Miller (3); Kevin Miller (1); Garrett Bralley (1); Jamie Smith (1) 
 
Tufts Goals: Jack Regnery (4); Brooks Hauser (3); Garrett Kelly (2); Chase Beyer (2); Nick George (1); Jackson Redd (1); Peter Kraemer (1);
Will Emsing (1); William Bonner (1); Davis Owens (1) 
Assists: Logan Lee (2); Jackson Redd (1); Jack Regnery (1); Peter Kraemer (1); Will Emsing (1); Henry Tweedy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mustang Stadium
Penalties: Ethan O'Neill 1st/07:06; Jayden Hardnett 3rd/11:15; Brooks Hauser 3rd/10:07; Jack Regnery 3rd/06:41; Mark Davison 4th/13:34;
Brett Kelley 4th/08:50; Chris Lewis 4th/00:30
Officials: Scott Walstrum; Jeff Bruso; Kevin Bevenour; Stevenson SID

Date: 3/14/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 2 3 2 2 9
Tufts 2 6 2 7 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 10 10 12 7 39
Tufts 9 15 10 15 49

Shots On Goal
Chris. Newport 6 7 5 6 24
Tufts 6 11 7 11 35

Saves
Chris. Newport 4 5 5 4 18
Tufts 4 4 3 4 15

Turnovers
Chris. Newport 7 2 5 4 18
Tufts 7 4 3 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Chris. Newport
8-
10 6-7 7-8 5-5 26-30

Tufts
8-
10 5-7 6-6 9-9 28-32

Ground Balls
Chris. Newport 9 12 13 8 42
Tufts 7 10 3 14 34

Face Offs
Chris. Newport 2 4 3 5 14
Tufts 3 6 2 5 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Chris. Newport 1 0 2 0 0-3
Tufts 0 0 1 3 2-4



Chris. Newport 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Mason Bellinger 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 - -
2 Kevin Miller 0 1 1 3 2 3 0 - -
5 Randolph Campbell 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
7 Fred Fulkerson 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 - -

9 Brett Kelley 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 -
1-

00:30
20 Jackson Platner 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
22 Jamie Smith 2 1 3 8 3 3 1 - -
45 Colin DeGrassi 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
47 Ryan Miller 0 3 3 6 1 0 0 - -

62 Mark Davison 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Jayden Hardnett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Jackson Shaw 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
10 Daniel Siaton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Garrett Bralley 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
14 John Santoro 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -

19 Chris Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Aj Rosacker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Ethan Slusher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Rory Keverline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Jude Maclean 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 - -
31 Caden Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Zach Ward 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-5 -
37 Mark Cook 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Grant Giunchi 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 10-25 -
50 Will Cramp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Luke Solomon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
52 Josh Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Jed Pellicano 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
56 Armer Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
61 Levi Wentz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 6 15 39 42 18 7 14-30
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Mason Bellinger 60:00 17 18 L



Tufts 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Victor Salcedo 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 6-13 -
2 Jack Old 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

3 Ethan O'Neill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

8 Brooks Hauser 3 0 3 8 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Ben Frisoli 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -

20 Jack Regnery 4 1 5 11 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Jack Donovan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
28 Chase Beyer 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 - -
44 Logan Lee 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 - -
51 William Bonner 1 0 1 1 4 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Nick George 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Jackson Redd 1 1 2 5 2 1 0 - -
7 Sean Sheehan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Garrett Kelly 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
15 Harrison Stockdale 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
16 Ben Clarke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Carter Fears 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Peter Kraemer 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Drew Bossi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Elliot Rutherford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Mack Leonhartt 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
32 Chris Tsetsekos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Will Emsing 1 1 2 4 3 1 0 - -
35 Erik Helgeson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 -
37 Cole Friedlander 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
38 Sam Juhnke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
39 Lucas De La Paz 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8-12 -
40 Beau Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
41 Henry Tweedy 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
42 Blake Washburn 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
48 Brian Winters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Asher Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1 -
55 Jordan Ito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Brooks Byrnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Davis Owens 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
92 Sean Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 7 24 49 34 17 9 16-30
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Jack Old 60:00 9 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CHRIS. N TUFTS
1st 13:40 Jamie Smith (50) Ryan Miller 1 0
1st 11:25 Jackson Shaw (4) Ryan Miller 2 0
1st 03:17 Brooks Hauser (15) Logan Lee 2 1
1st 02:29 Garrett Kelly (10) Unassisted 2 2
2nd 13:38 Jackson Redd (6) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 13:02 Jack Regnery (11) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 11:14 Jude Maclean (10) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 10:10 Randolph Campbell (17) Jamie Smith 4 4
2nd 07:13 Jackson Shaw (16) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 06:14 Brooks Hauser (17) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 04:08 Nick George (1) Unassisted 5 6
2nd 02:35 Davis Owens (2) Peter Kraemer 5 7
2nd 01:55 Will Emsing (8) Unassisted 5 8
3rd 13:50 Jack Regnery (12) Jackson Redd 5 9
3rd 09:33 Jamie Smith (51) Kevin Miller 6 9
3rd 05:35 Jude Maclean (11) Unassisted 7 9
3rd 03:09 Jack Regnery (13) Unassisted 7 10
4th 12:36 Brooks Hauser (17) (UP) Will Emsing 7 11
4th 10:38 Chase Beyer (6) Logan Lee 7 12
4th 09:59 Chase Beyer (7) Henry Tweedy 7 13
4th 08:36 Garrett Kelly (11) (UP) Jack Regnery 7 14
4th 06:33 Jack Regnery (14) Unassisted 7 15
4th 03:29 William Bonner (2) Unassisted 7 16
4th 02:27 Peter Kraemer (3) Unassisted 7 17
4th 01:06 John Santoro (7) Ryan Miller 8 17
4th 00:56 John Santoro (8) Garrett Bralley 9 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:06 TUFTS Ethan O'Neill 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 11:15 CHRIS. N Jayden Hardnett 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 10:07 TUFTS Brooks Hauser 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 06:41 TUFTS Jack Regnery 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:34 CHRIS. N Mark Davison 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 08:50 CHRIS. N Brett Kelley 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:30 CHRIS. N Chris Lewis 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger at goalie for CHRIS. N.
15:00 TUFTS Jack Old at goalie for TUFTS.
15:00 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Ben Frisoli.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley (caused by Beau Ryan).
14:33 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
14:12 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell, SAVE Jack Old
14:04 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Harrison Stockdale.
13:47 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS failed.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS.
13:40 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ryan Miller, goal number 50 for season.

Chris. Newport 1, Tufts 0
13:40 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [13:40] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith.
13:15 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS failed.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Asher Lewis.
12:52 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
12:49 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller, SAVE Jack Old
12:33 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
12:11 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jackson Redd WIDE
12:05 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Brooks Hauser, SAVE Mason Bellinger
11:49 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
11:25 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jackson Shaw, Assist by Ryan Miller, goal number 4 for season.

Chris. Newport 2, Tufts 0
11:25 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by CHRIS. N, [11:25] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Garrett Bralley.
11:05 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mark Davison.
11:02 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
10:39 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean, SAVE Jack Old
10:35 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean.
10:06 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith WIDE
09:38 CHRIS. N 30-second clock violation by CHRIS. N.
09:37 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Ben Frisoli (caused by Mark Davison).
09:20 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Colin DeGrassi.
09:17 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson.
08:29 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Harrison Stockdale.
08:20 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Chase Beyer (caused by Colin DeGrassi).
08:04 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Colin DeGrassi.
07:41 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
07:06 TUFTS Penalty on TUFTS Ethan O'Neill (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:48 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson HIGH
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson.
06:38 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
06:21 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sam Juhnke, SAVE Mason Bellinger
05:19 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller WIDE
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller (caused by Mack Leonhartt).
05:01 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jack Donovan.
04:54 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
04:20 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery HIGH
04:14 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jackson Redd, SAVE Mason Bellinger
04:08 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
03:33 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jackson Shaw, SAVE Jack Old
03:24 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
03:17 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Brooks Hauser, Assist by Logan Lee, goal number 15 for season.

Chris. Newport 2, Tufts 1
03:17 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Logan Lee.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Logan Lee.



02:45 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N failed.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
02:35 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
02:29 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Garrett Kelly, goal number 10 for season.

Chris. Newport 2, Tufts 2
02:29 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
02:08 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Brooks Hauser WIDE
01:54 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Will Emsing, SAVE Mason Bellinger
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Will Emsing (caused by Colin DeGrassi).
01:29 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Colin DeGrassi.
01:21 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N failed.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Colin DeGrassi (caused by William Bonner).
01:08 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS William Bonner.
01:03 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Jack Regnery (caused by Colin DeGrassi).
00:56 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
00:51 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
00:13 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller BLOCKED
00:04 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Grant Giunchi.
14:37 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N failed.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley (caused by William Bonner).
14:32 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS William Bonner.
14:26 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
14:21 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery, SAVE Mason Bellinger
14:17 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Will Emsing.
13:53 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jackson Redd.
13:38 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Jackson Redd, goal number 6 for season.

Chris. Newport 2, Tufts 3
13:38 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS (on faceoff violation).
13:02 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Jack Regnery, goal number 11 for season.

Chris. Newport 2, Tufts 4
13:02 CHRIS. N Faceoff Zach Ward vs Lucas De La Paz won by CHRIS. N (on faceoff violation).
12:16 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner BLOCKED
12:09 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS William Bonner.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS William Bonner.
11:57 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
11:52 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
11:14 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean, goal number 10 for season.

Chris. Newport 3, Tufts 4
11:14 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [11:14] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Garrett Bralley.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Garrett Bralley (caused by Victor Salcedo).
10:57 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
10:52 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery BLOCKED
10:49 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
10:46 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
10:16 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller, SAVE Jack Old
10:11 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith.
10:10 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell, Assist by Jamie Smith, goal number 17 for season.

Chris. Newport 4, Tufts 4
10:10 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [10:10] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
09:56 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
09:51 TUFTS Timeout by TUFTS.
09:28 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery WIDE
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Jackson Redd.
09:05 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
09:00 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
08:28 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner.
08:06 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith.



08:04 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith WIDE
07:52 CHRIS. N 30-second clock violation by CHRIS. N.
07:49 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS failed.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Mack Leonhartt (caused by Jamie Smith).
07:13 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jackson Shaw, goal number 16 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 4
07:13 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [07:13] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Ben Clarke.
06:47 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
06:14 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Brooks Hauser, goal number 17 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 5
06:14 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by CHRIS. N, [06:14] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Will Cramp.
05:53 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
05:09 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller.
04:56 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell WIDE
04:48 CHRIS. N 30-second clock violation by CHRIS. N.
04:43 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
04:08 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Nick George, goal number 1 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 6
04:08 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [04:08] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
03:57 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Victor Salcedo, SAVE Mason Bellinger
03:41 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
03:36 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
03:33 CHRIS. N Timeout by CHRIS. N.
02:45 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean, SAVE Jack Old
02:41 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
02:35 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Davis Owens, Assist by Peter Kraemer, goal number 2 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 7
02:35 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [02:35] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Mack Leonhartt.
01:55 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Will Emsing, goal number 8 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 8
01:55 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [01:55] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Lucas De La Paz.
01:39 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Brooks Hauser WIDE
01:22 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Garrett Kelly, SAVE Mason Bellinger
01:06 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Will Emsing HIT POST
00:58 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery, SAVE Mason Bellinger
00:48 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery, SAVE Mason Bellinger
00:31 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
00:21 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller, SAVE Jack Old
00:15 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS failed.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Jack Old.
00:02 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
00:00 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley, SAVE Jack Old
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Lucas De La Paz.
14:47 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Ben Frisoli, SAVE Mason Bellinger
14:37 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
14:31 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller WIDE
14:24 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
13:50 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Jack Regnery, Assist by Jackson Redd, goal number 12 for season.

Chris. Newport 5, Tufts 9
13:50 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Grant Giunchi.
13:31 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
13:02 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner.
12:58 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson.
12:41 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller.
12:26 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell BLOCKED
12:26 CHRIS. N 30-second clock violation by CHRIS. N.
12:19 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
12:11 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Brooks Hauser, SAVE Mason Bellinger
12:02 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.



-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller (caused by Cole Friedlander).
11:41 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
11:15 CHRIS. N Penalty on CHRIS. N Jayden Hardnett (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:46 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Blake Washburn.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Blake Washburn (caused by Mason Bellinger).
10:09 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jackson Shaw, SAVE Jack Old
10:07 TUFTS Penalty on TUFTS Brooks Hauser (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:52 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller HIT POST
09:44 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean.
09:33 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith, Assist by Kevin Miller, goal number 51 for season.

Chris. Newport 6, Tufts 9
09:33 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
09:08 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller (caused by Cole Friedlander).
08:06 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mark Cook.
08:02 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
07:58 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Brooks Hauser, SAVE Mason Bellinger
07:53 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Garrett Kelly (caused by Brett Kelley).
07:01 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Brett Kelley.
06:48 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Daniel Siaton.
06:45 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
06:41 TUFTS Penalty on TUFTS Jack Regnery (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:25 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Ryan Miller, SAVE Jack Old
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Ben Frisoli.
05:59 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mark Davison.
05:35 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N Jude Maclean, goal number 11 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 9
05:35 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Harrison Stockdale.
04:42 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Will Emsing WIDE
04:31 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
04:06 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson WIDE
03:37 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith WIDE
03:27 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Fred Fulkerson (caused by Jack Donovan).
03:21 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
03:09 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Jack Regnery, goal number 13 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 10
03:09 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by CHRIS. N (on faceoff violation).
02:36 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Luke Solomon.
02:33 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith.
02:30 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith WIDE
02:23 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner WIDE
02:04 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner, SAVE Jack Old
01:54 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
01:10 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Henry Tweedy WIDE
00:50 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jack Regnery WIDE
00:40 TUFTS 30-second clock violation by TUFTS.
00:32 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N failed.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
00:11 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Henry Tweedy, SAVE Mason Bellinger
00:04 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Henry Tweedy, SAVE Mason Bellinger
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Grant Giunchi.
14:47 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Colin DeGrassi.
14:19 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell, SAVE Jack Old
14:12 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jack Old.
14:08 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
13:34 CHRIS. N Penalty on CHRIS. N Mark Davison (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Chase Beyer.



-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Jed Pellicano.
12:39 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Will Emsing.
12:36 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Brooks Hauser (MAN-UP), Assist by Will Emsing, goal number 17 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 11
12:30 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by TUFTS, [12:30] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
11:22 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Will Emsing.
11:17 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Garrett Kelly, SAVE Mason Bellinger
11:01 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
10:54 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith, SAVE Jack Old
10:42 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jack Donovan.
10:40 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
10:38 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Chase Beyer, Assist by Logan Lee, goal number 6 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 12
10:38 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [10:38] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Lucas De La Paz.
10:23 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
09:59 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Chase Beyer, Assist by Henry Tweedy, goal number 7 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 13
09:59 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Lucas De La Paz won by TUFTS, [09:59] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Lucas De La Paz.
09:09 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Garrett Kelly.
08:50 CHRIS. N Penalty on CHRIS. N Brett Kelley (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:36 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Garrett Kelly (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Regnery, goal number 11 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 14
08:36 CHRIS. N Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Victor Salcedo won by CHRIS. N (on faceoff violation).
08:12 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith WIDE
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Jackson Platner.
07:41 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
07:12 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jackson Redd.
06:51 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Garrett Kelly WIDE
06:33 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Jack Regnery, goal number 14 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 15
06:33 TUFTS Faceoff Grant Giunchi vs Erik Helgeson won by TUFTS, [06:33] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Victor Salcedo.
05:57 TUFTS Timeout by TUFTS.
05:49 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Nick George, SAVE Mason Bellinger
05:34 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
05:14 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Kevin Miller, SAVE Jack Old
05:10 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Jack Old.
05:00 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Chase Beyer.
04:02 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
03:58 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
03:56 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Jayden Hardnett.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith.
03:32 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
03:31 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Ethan O'Neill, SAVE Mason Bellinger
03:30 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS William Bonner.
03:29 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS William Bonner, goal number 2 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 16
03:29 CHRIS. N Faceoff Zach Ward vs Erik Helgeson won by CHRIS. N, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Zach Ward.
03:06 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
03:00 CHRIS. N Shot by CHRIS. N Randolph Campbell, SAVE Jack Old
02:55 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
02:48 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Mack Leonhartt WIDE
02:27 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Peter Kraemer, goal number 3 for season.

Chris. Newport 7, Tufts 17
02:27 TUFTS Faceoff Zach Ward vs Erik Helgeson won by TUFTS, [02:27] Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Lucas De La Paz.
02:07 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
-- TUFTS Turnover by TUFTS Nick George.
01:54 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
01:51 CHRIS. N Clear attempt by CHRIS. N good.
01:06 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N John Santoro, Assist by Ryan Miller, goal number 7 for season.

Chris. Newport 8, Tufts 17



01:06 CHRIS. N Faceoff Zach Ward vs Erik Helgeson won by CHRIS. N (on faceoff violation).
00:56 CHRIS. N GOAL by CHRIS. N John Santoro, Assist by Garrett Bralley, goal number 8 for season.

Chris. Newport 9, Tufts 17
00:56 CHRIS. N Faceoff Zach Ward vs Asher Lewis won by CHRIS. N, [00:56] Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Zach Ward.
-- CHRIS. N Turnover by CHRIS. N Jamie Smith (caused by Cole Friedlander).
00:40 TUFTS Ground ball pickup by TUFTS Cole Friedlander.
00:37 TUFTS Clear attempt by TUFTS good.
00:33 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Blake Washburn WIDE
00:30 CHRIS. N Penalty on CHRIS. N Chris Lewis (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:23 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jackson Redd HIGH
00:06 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Jackson Redd, SAVE Mason Bellinger
00:00 CHRIS. N Ground ball pickup by CHRIS. N Mason Bellinger.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


